Division 1

demolition

landscaping
Earthwork/Utilities

Paving

Curb/gutter

Fence at playground
playground equipment
concrete walks and patching

masonry
structural steel, joist, deck
carpentry

damproofing

metal wall panels

roofing

caulking

doors, frames, hardware
entry doors

new windows

drywall (metal stud w/2-1/2")
ceramic tile

acoustical treatment
resilient flooring and carpet
painting

A.V. tracks

miscellaneous specialties
chalkboard and tackboard
corridor lockers

fire fighting devices

panel partitions

storage shelving

library shelving

toilet and bath accessories
casework

food service equipment
basketball backstops
elevators

general construction total
plumbing and heating
Vent/AC

fire protection

electric

low voltage

Construction cost

00
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$20,000
$20,000
$45,000
$10,000
$3,000
$5,000
$4,000

$0

$0
$18,000
$1,000
$3,000
$2,000
$2,500
$24,200
$6,000
$24,000

$160,000
$6,000
$27,000
$27,000
$9,000
$400
$3,000
$6,000
$0

$800

$0

$2,000
$9,000
$3,000
$36,000
$60,000
$9,000
$0

$604,900
$40,000
$135,000
$18,000
$90,000
$45,000

$932,900
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architect/engineers

permits, printing, testing,etc.
contingency

land

furnishings

financing

Project Total
architects rego + youngquist, inc.

I have used $15 per SF for HVAC in lieu of
the $23 per SF at northwinds. We could do it
even cheaper but the 15 would result in a
comfortable yet efficient system. The walls
would all be metal studs and two layers of
drywall.

Paul

$65,303
$93,290
$93,290
$0
$45,000
$0

$1,229,783




